
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5787
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015
STUDENTS STUDYING IN KVs
Patle Smt. Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the current total number of students in Kendriya Vidyalayas; and

(b) the number and percentage of children of Government school teachers and the Central and State Government officers and employees currently studying in Kendriya Vidyalayas?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): The current total number of students in Kendriya Vidyalayas is 11,77,716 as on 31st December 2014.

(b): The number and percentage of categories of children of central government employees including teachers, Central Government Autonomous Body employees, State Government employees and state Government Autonomous body employees currently studying in Kendriya Vidyalayas is as below:-

Sl. No.  Categories of Children   No. of children  Percentage

1 Central Government Employees    512881  43.55%
 (including teachers)

2 Central Government Autonomous     76558   6.5%
 Body employees

3 State Government Employees   144150  12.24%

4 State Government Autonomous body employees 39162 3.33%
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